

## **Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited**

**Registered office**: SUDA Building,7/23 Sec-7,Gomti Nagar Extension,Lucknow-226002 Website: <a href="https://www.upmsc.in">www.upmsc.in</a> E-Mail: <a href="mailto:gm.scm">gm.scm</a> @upmsc.in</a> Contact No.: 0522-2838102

Ref No- UPMSCL/08/2024/ 573

Date- 21.09.2024

## **GEM Tender for procurement of Equipments for District Drug Warehouse**

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited, Lucknow invites tenders on GeM Portal from eligible and qualified Bidders to supply Equipments for 4 UPMSCL district drug warehouses (Sitapur, Barabanki, Raebareli, Shahjahanpur). The schedules of Tendering activities are as here under:

S. N	Description of Item for tender	Equipments Name as on GeM	Tender Reference no	Commence ment of Downloadi ng of Tender Document	Date and Time of Pre-Bid meeting	Last Date & Submission of Online Bids	Date & Time of Opening of Technical Bids	Technical Evaluatio n Result	Date & Time of Opening of Financial Bid	Financial Evaluatio n Result
1	Heavy duty rack	Heavy Duty Storage Racks (Q3 Category)	GEM/2024/ B/5411392	20-09-2024	27-09-2024, Friday, Time- 12:00 PM in conference hall of UPMSCL HQ, Lucknow.	11.10-2024 12:00:00	11.10-2024 12:30:00	To be declared on GeM Portal	To be declared on GeM Portal	To be declared on GeM Portal
2	Stacker	Stacker (Q3)	GEM/2024/ B/5423888	21-09-2024	27-09-2024, Friday, Time- 12:30 PM in conference hall of UPMSCL HQ, Lucknow	12.10-2024 12:00:00	12.10-2024 12:30:00	To be declared on GeM Portal	To be declared on GeM Portal	To be declared on GeM Portal

The details of tender notice are given on GeM Portal &UPMSCL website www.upmsc.in. Kindly check GeM Portal & UPMSCL website for any detail & updates.

Sd Managing Director UPMSCL